Background:
Vehicle Emissions Monitoring (VEM)
plays a significant role in compliance with
environmental regulations to reduce air
pollution. Testing vehicle exhaust and
evaporative emissions requires a number
of analytical instruments that determine
concentrations of:

the gas generation system available for any vehicle emissions monitoring laboratory.
Principal Specifications:
Ordering Information:
System products may vary depending upon specific vehicle emissions laboratory requirements.
Contact your local sales applications engineer for analytical gas consultation.
1  Outlet hydrocarbon concentration (as methane) for models 75-83NA and HPZA-30000 is less than 0.1 ppm.
2  Refer to voltage appendix for electrical and plug configurations for outside North America.
 75-83NA, HPZA-3500, HPZA-7000, HPZA-18000, 76080 AGS-200NA
 HPZA-30000
Max Zero Air Flow Rate 75-83NA 1 lpm
 HPZA-3500 3.5 lpm
 HPZA-7000 7 lpm
 HPZA-18000 18 lpm
 HPZA-30000 30 lpm
Outlet Hydrocarbon Concentration (as methane)(1)  <0.05 ppm
Min/Max Inlet Air Pressure  40 psig/125 psig 60 psig/125 psig  60 psig / 140 psig
Max Inlet Hydrocarbon Concentration (as methane)  100 ppm
Pressure Drop at Max Flow Rate  4 psig  10 psig
Max Inlet Air Temperature  78°F (25°C)  105°F (40°C)
Inlet/Outlet Ports  1/4” NPT (female) 1/4” NPT (female) 1/2” NPT
Start-up Time for Specified
Hydrocarbon Concentration (as methane)  45 minutes
Electrical Requirements (2) 75-83NA 120 VAC/60 Hz, 0.5 amps  120 VAC/60 Hz, 0.5 amps
 HPZA-3500, HPZA-7000 120 VAC/60 Hz, 2.0amps
 HPZA-18000, HPZA-30000 120 VAC/60 Hz, 4.0 amps
Dimensions 75-83NA 10”w x 3”d x 12”h 15”w x 8”d x 41”h 29”w x 32”d x 76”h
  (25cm x 8cm x 30cm) (38cm x 20cm x 104cm) (74cm x 81cm x 193cm)
 Other Models 11”w x 13”d x 16”h
  (27cm x 34cm x 42cm)
Shipping Weight 75-83NA 7 lbs.(3 kg) 29 lbs. (13 kg) 420 lbs. (236 kg)
 Other Models 41 lbs.(19 kg)
Description Model Number
Zero Air Generator 75-83NA, HPZA-3500, HPZA-7000,
 HPZA-18000, HPZA-30000, AGS-200NA
Halogenated Hydrocarbon Scrubber (New) 76080 (Change Frequency: 18 Months)
Maintenance Kit for Model 75-83NA MK7583
Maintenance Kit for All Other Models  MK7840
Installation Kit for All Models IK76803
Preventive Maintenance Plan  75-83-PM, HPZA-3500-PM, HPZA-7000-PM,
 HPZA-18000-PM, HPZA-30000-PM
Extended Support with 24 Month Warranty  75-83-DN2, HPZA-3500-DN2, HPZA-7000-DN2,
 HPZA-18000-DN2, HPZA-30000-DN2